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Schedule of Sittings of the Native Land Court, 1917-18.

Native Land Court, Chiet Judge’s Office,
Wellington, 22nd March, 1917.

Memorandum for the Hon. the Native Minister, Wellington.
N accordance with the Rules of the Native Land Court
under the Native Land Act, 1909, I have the honour

to submit for your approval a Schedule of the times and
places at which it is proposed to hold ordinary sittings of

the Native Land Court.
JACKSON PALMER,
Chief Judge.

1. Tokerau Native Land Court District (Auckland)—

Rawene Friday, 13th April, 1917.
Kaikohe Wednesday, 16th May, 1917.
Whangarei Thursday, 218t June, 1917.
Dargaville Tuesday, 17th July, 1917.
*Kaikohe Wedncsday, 8th August, 1917.
Auckland Monday, 17th September, 1917.
Whangarei Thursday, 18th October, 1917.
Rawene Wednesday, 14th November, 1917.
Kaikohe Wednesday, 5th December, 1917.
Russell Wednesday, 16th January, 1918.
Ahipara Friday, 8th February, 1918.
Kaeo .. Wednesday, 6th March, 1918.
Auckland Monday, 18th March, 1918.

* Adjourning to Ohaeawai if necessary.

2, Waikato-Maniapoto Native Land Court District (Auck-

Jand)}—
Thames Tuesday, 22nd May, 1917.
Ngaruawahia Monday, 4th June, 1917,
Auckland Monday, 25th June, 1917.
Te Kuiti Tuesday, 10th July, 1917.
Thames Tuesday, 21st August, 1917.

Ngaruawahia ‘Monday, 24th September, 1917.

2. Waikato-Maniapoto Native Land Court District (Auck-
land)—continued.

Auckland Monday, 15th October, 1917.
To Kuiti Tuesday, 6th November, 1917.
Thames Tuesday, 4th December, 1917.
Ngaruawahia Monday, 14th January, 1918.
Auckland Monday, 4th February, 1918.
Te Kuiti Tuesday, 26th February, 1918.

3. Waiariki Native Land Court District (Rotorna)—

*Tauranga Tuesday, 24th April, 1917.
Rotorua Monday, 28th May, 1917.
Whakatane Tuesday, 3rd July, 1917.
Rotorua Monday, 5th August, 1917.
Opotiki Tuesday, 4th September, 1917.
Rotorua Monday, 1st October, 1917.

tTancatua Tuesday, 6th November, 1917.
Rotorua .. Monday, 3rd December, 1917.
Taupo . . .. Tuesday, 15th January, 1918.

* Adjourning to Te Puke. + Adjourning to Whakatane.

4. Tairawhiti Native Land Court District (Gisborne)—

Gisborne Monday, 16th April, 1917.

Wairoa Wednesday, 16th May, 1917.
Tikitiki Tuesday, 18th September, 1917.
Gisborne Wednesday, 14th November, 1917.
Tolaga Bay Tuesday, 15th January, 1918.

Te Araroa Tuesday, 19th March, 1918.

6. Aotea Native Land Court District (Wanganui)—
*New Plymouth .. Tuesday, 24th April. 1917.

Kakahi Tuesday, 15th May, 1917.
Wanganui Tuesday, 10th July, 1917.
Taihape Tuesday, 7th August, 1917.
Wanganui Tuesday, 28th August, 1917.

New Plymouth .. Tuesday, 11th September, 1917.

* Adjourning to Normanby if necessary.



